terms of collaboration and productivity, by 
Unit. It is carried out by means of a vote: 
the employees elected as employee of the 
month receive gifts with the program’s 
logo and recognition from their work team 
through an itinerant trophy.

year, a total of R$1,463,261.77 (one million, 

four hundred and sixty-three thousand, two 

hundred and sixty-one reais and seventy-seven 

cents) was made available.

Experience Program: launched in February 

2024 as a way to promote a 360° view of 

Banco da Amazônia to managers from various 

areas. This innovative and immersive action led 

our leaders to know the reality and challenges